
LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL PATRIOTS
SOPHOMORE OFFENSIVE STATS

PASSING STATS
Completions Attempts Comp % Yards Yards/Comp TD INT

Adam Rule 63 132 47.7 969 15.4 10 12
Ethan Decosse 10 18 55.6 91 9.1 1 0
Nick Bierschbach 1 3 33.3 25 25 0 1

TOTAL 74 153 48.4 1085 14.7 11 13

RUSHING STATS
Attempts Yards Average Yds/Game Att/Game TD

Damon King 138 967 7.0 120.9 17.3 11
Landon Stroud 60 391 6.5 78.2 12.0 4
Kevin Diaz 39 238 6.1 29.8 4.9 2
Peter Bardeson 25 119 4.8 17.0 3.6 2
Sterling Schmidt 9 62 6.9 7.8 1.1 0
Nick Bierschbach 4 30 7.5 3.8 0.5 1
Ethan DeCosse 5 21 4.2 21.0 5.0 1
DJ Singleton 1 6 6.0 0.8 0.1 0
KJ Garrett 1 -4 -4 -4 1 0
Adam Rule 19 -38 -2.0 -5.4 2.7 0

TOTAL 301 1792 6.0 224.0 37.6 21

RECEIVING STATS
CATCHES Yards Average Yds/Game CAT/Game TD

Gage Diez 35 475 13.6 59.4 4.4 3
Matt Vanderwoude 14 265 18.9 33.1 1.8 2
Dominic Roach 13 240 18.5 34.3 1.9 2
Damon King 4 33 8.3 4.1 0.5 0
Chris Harner 2 29 14.5 5.8 0.4 2
Grady Wirth 2 21 10.5 3.0 0.3 2
Landon Stroud 2 12 6.0 2.4 0.4 0
Zach Sullivan 2 10 5.0 1.7 0.3 0

TOTAL 74 1085 14.7 135.6 9.3 11

SCORING
Receiving Rushing PAT Def./S.T. 2 PT. CON. TOTAL

Damon King 0 66 0 0 12 78
Landon Stroud 0 24 0 0 14 38
Gage Diez 18 0 0 0 2 20
Peter Bardeson 0 12 0 6 2 20
Matt Vanderwoude 12 0 0 0 6 18
Kevin Diaz 0 12 0 0 2 14
Chris Harner 12 0 0 0 0 12
Grady Wirth 12 0 0 0 0 12
Dom Roach 12 0 0 0 0 12
Ethan Decosse 0 6 0 0 0 6
Sam Naibose 0 0 0 6 0 6
Nick Bierschbach 0 6 0 0 0 6
Adam Rule 0 0 0 0 2 2

TOTAL 66 126 0 12 40 244
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RECORD TOTAL YARDS
OPPONENT WE THEY RUSH REC. TOTAL

ROOSEVELT 20 42 Damon King 967 33 1000
SC NORTH 40 0 Gage Diez 0 475 475
BROOKINGS 36 31 Landon Stroud 391 12 403
SC WEST 0 Forfiet Kevin Diaz 238 0 238
BRANDON 34 33 Matt Vanderwou 0 265 265
HURON 42 12 Dominic Roach 0 240 240
O'GORMAN 24 27 Peter Bardeson 119 0 119
WATERTOWN 22 34 Nick Bierschbach 30 0 30
WASHINGTON 26 41 Chris Harner 0 29 29

Sterling Schmidt 62 0 25
TOTAL 244 220 Ethan Decosse 21 0 21

Grady Wirth 0 21 13
RECORD 5 4 Zach Sullivan 0 10 10

DJ Singleton 6 0 6
KJ Garrett -4 0 -4
Adam Rule -38 0 -38

TOTAL 1792 1085 2877
AVG/GAME 224.0 135.6 359.6
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